## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1977/112—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Applications Advertised			
				<i>Gazette</i> No.			
42129	39.02.032	the manufacture of adhesives for bonding PVC film to wood, chipboard and board, viz; Evadic EP-I and Evadic EP-II	1977/78	63, 2 June 1977, p. 1581			
42174	48.21.038	Indicator paper in strips commonly used on autoclaves, to indicate the completion of sterilisation	1977/78	63, 2 June 1977, p. 1581			
41938 41939}	51.01.079	Diolen polyester filament yarn, not bulked, stretched or texturised, weighing not more than 100 g per 9,000 m, for use by warp knitting into fibre for manufacturing into garments and curtain net	1977/65	54, 12 May 1977, p. 1401			
42303	73.40.497	Galvanised cast iron spools for use in the manufacture of wire strainers	1977/83	63, 2 June 1977, p. 1588			
42347	73.40.497	Industrial prefabricated stainless steel sieve screens for use in freezing works, coal industry, particle board mills, sewerage treatment stations, etc.	1977/83	63, 2 June 1977, p. 1588			
42423	85.13.019	'Dex' brand facsimile transmission equipment for transmitting/receiving document facsimiles	1977/83	63, 2 June 1977, p. 1588			
42411	85.19.059	ASEA 660 volt, 16 amp contactor-type EG10, having 3 main poles and 6 auxiliary contact sets, used extensively as control relays on automatic industrial control schemes—spares and replacement parts on existing plant.	1977/83	63, 2 June 1977, p. 1588			
42211	85.25.000	Toughened glass disc strain insulators, having a dry flash-over value in excess of 75 kV and an electro-mechanical strength of 20,000 lbs, for use on high voltage transmission lines of 33 kV rating	1977/78	63, 2 June 1977, p. 1581			

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of July 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1977/113-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
43452 41759 43454	39.01.112 48.15.009 73.18.371	Nichibanlite self-adhesive reflective tape Indicator paper, in strips or tape, commonly used in autoclaves Black pipe, electric resistance welded, plastic coated, nominal internal diameter 102 mm but less than 229 mm	Free Free 5%	Free Aul Free Can 5% CPC 5%	10.2 10.2	121	15/10/76 1/12/75 1/11/75	30/9/77

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 11 August 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of July 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.